

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 460 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 11, line 6, delete "Sixty-eight percent (68%)" and insert
- 2 "**Sixty-four percent (64%)**".
- 3 Page 11, line 9, delete "One and four-tenths percent (1.4%)" and
- 4 insert "**Ten percent (10%)**".
- 5 Page 11, line 21, delete "Nine percent (9%)" and insert "**Four and**
- 6 **four-tenths percent (4.4%)**".
- 7 Page 11, line 25, delete "Sixty-eight percent (68%)" and insert
- 8 "**Sixty-four percent (64%)**".
- 9 Page 11, line 28, delete "One and four-tenths percent (1.4%)" and
- 10 insert "**Ten percent (10%)**".
- 11 Page 11, line 35, delete "Six and four-tenths percent (6.4%)" and
- 12 insert "**Four percent (4%)**".
- 13 Page 11, line 39, delete "Four and two-tenths percent" and insert
- 14 "**Two percent (2%)**".
- 15 Page 12, line 1, delete "Seventy-two and two-tenths percent
- 16 (72.2%)" and insert "**Sixty-four percent (64%)**".
- 17 Page 12, line 5, delete "One and four-tenths percent (1.4%)" and
- 18 insert "**Ten percent (10%)**".

- 1 Page 12, line 12, delete "Six and four-tenths percent (6.4%)" and
- 2 insert "**Six percent (6%)**".
(Reference is to SB 460 as printed February 18, 2011.)

Senator SIMPSON